EAI300 External Alarm Interface ControlPlex® Rack
1934
  7
Description – External Alarm Interface
In combination with the RCI10, the EAI300 External Alarm Interface
allows recording of external sensor data and external alarm generators
as well as their alerting on the management system. It includes

						      Software protocols
						      A standard HTTP / SNMP / SSH
EAI300	  -	 0	 0	 0  -		 A   ordering example
Technical data  (Tamb = 25 °C, UB = DC 48 V) Technical data  (Tamb = 25 °C, UB = DC 48 V)
Rated voltage UB DC  20 V...DC 75 V
(Power-D-Box input voltage)
Dielectric strength DC 100 V for 1 ms
Power consumption I0 typically 40 mA at DC 48 V operating
voltage (with unloaded
DC 24 V supply output)
Power consumption typically 1.9 W
Interfaces and connection technology
Internal interface EL-BUS® and supply via blade terminals
External connection two plug-in type 8-pole connection
sleeves with spring-loaded connectors
on the front side.
Cable cross section 0.14 mm² ... 1.5 mm²
Digital inputs
Number 8
Isolation physically isolated
Current consumption 1 mA at 24V
Input resistance 22.1 kOhm
Voltage potential »HIGH«
level
DC 12 V … DC 72 V
Voltage potential »LOW«
level
DC 0 V … DC 4 V
Analog inputs
Number 1
Isolation physically isolated
Measuring input 4 ... 20 mA
Supply terminal for I/O
Voltage ratings typically DC 24 V
(at Power-D-Box® supply
voltage ≥ DC 30 V)
Max. load current: 100 mA
Digital outputs (relay outputs)
Number 2
Isolation potential-free break contact
Voltage range – contact DC 12 V … DC 72 V
Max. load current of
contact
2 A
Technical data:
Design rack without enclosure
Degree of protection operating area IP20 (when rack is fully
populated and SUB-D connectors are
plugged in)
terminal area IP00 DIN 40050
Mass typically 40 g
Mounting position vertical, cooling by means of convection
Status indication / momentary switch  (function see table 5)
Status LED multicoloured (red, green, blue)
Environmental conditions
Operating temperature -20...+60 °C (without condensation,
cf. EN 60204-1)
Ambient temperature -20...+70 °C (without condensation
see EN60204-1)
Storage temperature -20 °C … +70 °C
Humidity 96 hours at 95% RH,
40 °C, to IEC 60068-2-78,
climate class 3K3 to EN60721
Marking and approvals
ESD 4 kV/air 8 kV
EMC requirements to EN 61000-6-3 / EN 61000-6-2
Vibration resistance 3 g to IEC 60068-2-6,
Insulation co-ordination
(IEC 60934)
1000 V (to EN 60934 – table 20
rated voltage > 50 V – ≤ 125 V
Marking CE in accordance with EMC directive
(EN 61000-6-3 & EN 61000-3-2)